Fundermax

Extended warranty FunderMax Exterior Version B

Version: 4 Code: FM-18882 Valid from: **19.04.2022**

WARRANTY OF FUNDERMAX EXTERIOR

The FUNDERMAX EXTERIOR Warranty is subject to the terms and conditions of sale and delivery of FUNDERMAX unless otherwise stipulated hereinafter. FUNDERMAX warrants for a period of 10 years the quality of FUNDERMAX EXTERIOR in relation to entire projects and in conformity with the specifications (physical properties) in effect at the time the sales contract is concluded. For a duration of 10 years from the date of delivery, FUNDERMAX shall replace free of charge such FUNDERMAX EXTERIOR material as can be proved not to have complied with these specifications at the time of delivery and expenses for de-installation and re-installation. In the event FUNDERMAX EXTERIOR material cannot be re-delivered by FUNDERMAX for any reason, FUNDERMAX will supply material that comes as close as possible to the original one.

We expressly exclude any damage going beyond same, in particular consequential damage from defects such as loss of profit etc.

Following a number of tests determining colour fastness conforming to EN438-2.29, a minimum value of 4 on the five-part grey scale conforming to EN20105-A02 is to be tolerated.

FUNDERMAX shall warrant only such panels as have not suffered damage on account of incorrect or careless storage, machining, application, or handling. FUNDERMAX shall expressly not be liable for defective subconstructions or installation, as these are outside our influence.

Machining and installation must conform to FUNDERMAX Technical Information Brochures.

Any warranty claims shall be subject to the following pre-conditions:

- project data sheet return of completed project data sheet to FUNDERMAX, and confirmation by FUNDERMAX;
- payment in full of claimed goods;
- presentation of purchasing and delivery documents;
- immediate written information / documentation of type and size of damage;
- an acceptable period of time for the inspection of the damage must be granted:
- adherence to local building regulations.

FUNDERMAX will deny any claims that are not related to its material.

Replacement of goods shall not renew the above warranty period.

The conditions of warranty are subject to Austrian Law, excluding the UN Convention on Contracts for the International Sale of Goods.

Exclusive place of jurisdiction shall be Klagenfurt, Austria.

Form

Fundermax

Extended warranty FunderMax Exterior Version B

Version: 4 Code: FM-18882 Valid from: **19.04.2022**

PROJECT DATA SHEET FOR FUNDERMAX EXTERIOR

For the acceptance of the extended warranty on FUNDERMAX EXTERIOR materials, the presentation of this duly signed project data sheet is mandatory.

It shall be completed by the companies involved in the project, returned to FUNDERMAX and endorsed by FUNDERMAX. This data sheet is the basis for granting the extended warranty for the project below, as executed with FUNDERMAX EXTERIOR material.

Project No.:	Date of Issue:
Recipient: Click or tap here to enter text.	
Construction Period: Click or tap here to enter	text.
Project Name: Click or tap here to enter text.	
Address, country: Click or tap here to enter tex	xt.
Planning Office: Click or tap here to enter text	
Construction Company: Click or tap here to er	nter text.
Dealer: Click or tap here to enter text.	
Material/Decor: Click or tap here to enter text.	
Quantity in m ² : Click or tap here to enter text.	
Confirmation by the Construction Company of notice and acceptance (prior to commencement of construction) or adherence (after completion of construction) to the FUNDERMAX Technical Information Brochures:	
Date, place, company stamp, name, signature (of construction company)	
Endoresed by FUNDERMAX:	
i.A. Matthias Kauer	i.A. Application Engineering
·	